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In Re: Initiation o use DOCKETNOM

Eroceedings agains ORDER NO, I OF-TI
mmunications Corp. ISSUED: May 10, 1996

violation of Rule 25- 4. 'ﬂ)l

F.A.C., Provisions ochguhu'
ComummcauonsSeWhe

Respondent, World Am Cnmmumwions Corporation ("World Access”), by and
through its nndenigmdmd m'lby gives notice of filing its Prehearing Testimony/Statement
in Docket 960216-TI.

I HEREBY cmm thau tme copy of the foregoing was served via 'acsimile (904-
413-6250) and U.S. Mﬁl this 27 dly of February, 1997, upon: Blanca S. Bayo, Director of
Division of Records andw ‘and Will Cox, Division of Lega' Services, 2540 Shumard Oak
Blvd., Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

c ,._ywbnﬁmdthistl? day of February, 1997.

SCHANTZ, SCHATZMAN & AARONSON. P.A.
Attorneys for wohw ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS CORP.
suite 1’11%0 Fim Union Financial Center

Miami nsgngl-zm
(365) 3?1-3100

Boulevard

o : e DOCUMENT KUMBFR-DATE
WAS : Schantz, Schatzman & Aaronson, P.A. OW* HAR lﬂ @
OTH 20039[534 Biscavne BOULEVARD ® SurTe 1050 » Miami, FLokipa 33131

-, TELEPHONE: @) 3713100 » Fax: (305) 371-2024  FPSC~RECORDS/REPORTING
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUNLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Initiation of show cause DOCKET NO. 960216-T1
against World .

vmlation of Rul Ic.25-

Provisbns of P.egulamd :

Uncertified Ranliers
Prohibited.

wwmmmmmm Corpondon ("World Access”), by and

mmghiummmmmﬂhllmmmmﬂmufouow:

o

o

__ provlde'n

maum-mmmmmmmmumm
Mymhimlﬂmuﬁaﬁlmmmwmwwwmadn
mmwmmmmmwhn
wm:ypeofmhw«umwm
WoMAmhammmmmmmmumm

in the telecommunications industry. One of the services provided by World Access is the

mMWMMmMWa&huT&w&
and Cellular Access, that would otherwise be unable to obtain discounts from major
sd/or carriers such as AT&T. This is accomplished by purchasing long-
distance service at Wholesale per minuce rates and thea reselling those long-distance
mmmmwmmwwwm telecommunications network service.

~ Moreover, WMWMMWMWMM 1-800 numbers from

AT&T, in or about January, 1995, and further, has esiablished a long-distance network

__mmmtbysmummaummdmmumﬁommwhm

in the world in order to place an international call.
hWorHAmessengngcdmmyotherwﬁmuodmmmnducrlhed above?

e
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Yes, World Access entered into a contractual agreement with Telecuba and Cellular
Access whereby Telecuba 2ad Cellular Access would market and sell pre-paid long
distance debit cards to the general public. Under this arrangement, World Accgss provided
Telecuba and Cellular Access with access and use of World Access' long-distance
telecommunications services, for the sale, marketing and distribution of Telecuba's and Cellular
m‘mmwaﬂmm»ummmm access and use of several
(800) numbers, which accounts had been established in the names of World Access.

‘World Access would bill Telecuba and Cellular Access directly for their respective
customers' network time. At all times material, both Telecuba and Cellular Access were
responsible for properly maintaining its accounts with World Access, since their customers were
not direct customers of World Access. World Access also provided Telecuba and Cellular
Access with the use of its network "switch" system whereby a customer could access a United
mm-_'m.mmmmunmmmwmmmm.
mveyw'm'mommnhy_wmpwﬂwm&mmmmmnﬁﬁdbym
Florida Public Service Commission in these proceedings?

Yes. 5 .

With respect to issue No. 1, “should the Commission require World Access to provide its
relevant call detail records in a standard format to Telecuba to facilitate proper customer
refunds”, kMAmanwmﬂmhlnfomﬁon?
Yes.axﬂhﬁctﬂaidm books and records have been open for discovery by either
Telecuba, its owner, Louis Coello and Cellular Access, pursuant to World Access'
RWQWMMMDMM:MV&MWOMMWM
Mﬂmhhm-mﬂ.-wwmmmm v. Telecuba, Inc.,
Circuit Court Case No: 96-00828 CA (23). This lawsuit, now pending in the Dade
County Circuit Court, has been specifically referenced World Access' Response to Order
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to Show Cause, both substantively and as an attached Exhibit thereto, and other related
1mmmmwmmmmmwmu
H&CommidonmquhﬁWmHAmmpmvldeiumhvmtaudmﬂ*mma
mm_mwmmmmum&mumm
calaket ; i

No, WmﬁAm%mmemﬁngwiﬁdmCanmiﬁm,Mnotbehﬂe
ﬁhwmmwmmmmﬂmmwmmumauum
mmmmmmmmmwwsmmmmd
Florida. mmmmm&ilwm‘nmymﬂmﬂﬁuﬁmm
lnformﬁonmrynbcmmypnmhrmr In fact, World Access'
uwoflbhmhlmmmﬂmﬂnmmum}umwmmld
omﬁaemraﬁﬁemlymﬁonondwm“saq:ecgﬂcPlember.
however, ﬁlﬂﬂmﬁdmiﬁnﬂﬁrmcwmrbym address or telephone,
forpurpopeuofrefnmﬁngmoncy..
MMWMMWmmnpmmmwm
Admh.%k%lﬂhthﬁtmﬁnldlhﬁwmmubbumfmﬁinmm
No. thuadonmypdotmponm World Access does not have sufficient

W wmnmmm Farther, after reviewing the specific rule

ofmmmwcmmmwumwmmmum
fwuulm to provide 2 basis for refund as set forth in Rule 25-4.114 (3), F.A.C.,
ecially where, as here, World Access obtained no direct benefit in the form of rate
mmmmm&nwmmmmivedmmm

4 mmmmm’m lougdlsanceprrf;\!dcamnzwds More importantly,

WmﬂMwwpﬁdWMmthﬂww&mm
itommwwm
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Did World Access knowingly rrovide interexchange telecommunications service to an
No, as previously stated in ‘World Access' Response to Order to Show Cause filed on May
31, 1996, should not be fined by the Commission for any alleged violation(s) of Rule 25-
24.4701, Florida Administrative Code, prohibiting a certificated inter-exchange company
anhqurﬁAbcou,ﬁompmvidingtchemnmunMomsewbeonminmmbasis
in Florida, to an uncertificated inter-exchange company for the purpose of reselling or
" rebilling intrastate inter-exchange telecommunications services to the general public. The
Order to Show Cause and attached exhibit clearly sets forth the underlying dispute between
Telecuba and World Access in the case styled World Access Comsnunications Corp. .
Telecuba, Inc., Circuit Court Case No: 96-00828 CA (23). Indeed, Telecuba and Cellular
Access were only marketing and selling pre-paid long distance calling cards 1o the general
public through various vendors in the state of Florida. In this instance, World Access as
amﬁﬁmmpmdﬁmm nor have reason to know or "expect”
mmmmmwmmﬂmomunmmmfmwm
mmmﬁwml&mﬂmleofhblic Convenience and Necessity, in
meaﬂh&m%uml(l),l‘&c for which the Commission should impose
ahmmmwmmm own Certificate of Public Service
Commildmw

AW Telecuba and Cellular Access were not engaging in the reselling or
rebilling of mmmmnwmmummmom
hWMWMWMhWiﬂm under Rule 25-24.4701, F.A.C.,
MNMWMWMMoﬂmmmmmWﬁd
Access' mmmmwm 1<(800). Additionally,
MMWWMNhMyWM&BMMMW
mmwmm telecommunications network system via the pre-paid debit




DOCKET NO. 960216-T1

calling card. Both Telecuba and Cellular Access were to be directly billed for their
respective customers' network time and at all times materlal, Telecuba and Cellular Access
were 1o be responsible for prope:iy maintaining their service accounts with World Access.
Should the Commission fine World Access for knowingly providing interexchange
telecommunication ssrvice to an uncertificated entity?

No, for the mmalmdy mdabovc

Should the Cmm mleel World Access' certificate for knowingly providing
interexchange | unications service to an uncertificated entity?

No, ay.inforﬁnmmabove
IfWorldAmmﬂnedbyﬂ:erﬂannblicSmioeGommm whatamounlmyw
believe. the company should be levied?

World Access would respectfully submit that World Access is not responsible *o any of
mmmrswmwwsmuummmamuumm
mmeevmwmnmhﬁ:wd.ltbmuemfommmwmm
wmummdm'mldmmm&emlubnmmung
onﬂnhuofwl.l!my.mdﬂatmmofdnmgubedhumdhpmporﬂon
muumofmﬁmmmanumm
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STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF DADE i S |
The foregoing Prehearing Testimony/Statement was acknowledged before me this ___

y of February, 1997, by JOEL ESQUENAZI, as President of WORLD ACCESS

Bonded by ANG
‘.}"' o n."‘&. 800-852-5878

" (Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Type of
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